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State Board Issues Final Order Revoking Professional Engineer 
 

At its meeting on March 15, 2012 the Ohio State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Surveyors 
voted to revoke the professional engineer registration of Robert F. Keller, P.E. 
 
Robert F. Keller, P.E., a resident of Apopka, Florida, was charged on January 19, 2012 with violations of Ohio 
Revised Code Sections 4733.151, 4733.20 (A) (1) and (5), 4733.22 and Ohio Administrative Code Sections 4733-19-
01 and 4733-35-09 for failing to complete 15 hours of continuing education for 2010 and falsely reported on his 
annual renewal that he had completed the annual continuing education requirement. The Board found Keller guilty of 
the charges and voted to revoke his professional engineer registration. 
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